

Implementation of CBCS / ECS

Minutes of Meetings (MoM) of Board of Studies (BoS)

Academic Year: 2019-21

School : School of Studies of Education

Department : Education

Date and Time: July 14, 2019 - 03:00 PM

Venue : *DoE, GGV, Bilaspur*

The scheduled meeting of member of Board of Studies (BoS) of Department of Education, School of Studies of Education, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur was held to design and discuss the B. Ed. Special Education Learning Disability (L.D.) (I to IV semesters) scheme and syllabi.

The following members were present in the meeting:

- 1. Dr. C.S. Vazalwar, (HoD, Chairman, BoS.)
- 2. Dr. R.N. Sharma, (External Expert Member BoS, faculty of education, BHU, UP)
- 3. Dr. Sujeet Kumar, (Internal member BoS)
- 4. Dr. Sunil Kumar Sain (Internal member BoS)

Following points were discussed during the meeting

The syllabus for B. Ed. Special Education Learning Disability (L.D.) was discussed amongst the present members and as per relevance, as well as need of concerned paper & it is resolved that syllabus for B. Ed. Special Education Learning Disability (L.D.) is approved by the BoS.

It was further decided that the curricula will be operative under the credit system. The CBCS/ECS would not be implemented in strict sense to the present programmes run by the department, being professional post-graduate programmes, and owing to the present limitations of space and resources. However, ample number of elective courses have been designed to be offered in the all the programmes of B.Ed., B.Ed. Special Education (HI & LD). Moreover, the Curriculum of M.Ed. programme have been designed to offer choices in terms of specialisation courses as well as dissertation in chosen area. Such courses would be able to meet the diverse need and interest of the clienteles. More choices of courses should be included as and when there would be sufficient infrastructure and system support available.

The committee discussed and approved the scheme and syllabus from the session 2019-20.

Head

Department of Education

Guru Ghasidas Viahwavidyalaya

Bilaspur (C.G.)

Signature & Seal of HoD

Program Revision Criteria - I (1.1.2)